504590705 10/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4637417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
)	Execution Date		
ALPLIGHT AG				10/12/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AMRITA	AMRITA GMBH				
Street Address:	DORFS	DORFSTRASSE 31				
City:	CH-645	CH-6454 FLUELEN				
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	8	8636727				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(212)		(212)382-08	388			
			l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		(212) 382-0				
•		•	jun@ostrolenk.com			
Correspondent Name		· · · · ·	NK FABER LLP	-		
Address Line 1:	-	1180 AVEN	IUE OF THE AMERICAS	5		
•	-	1180 AVEN		6		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1	1180 AVEN	IUE OF THE AMERICAS K, NEW YORK 10036	6		
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	1180 AVEN NEW YORI P/154	IUE OF THE AMERICAS K, NEW YORK 10036	6		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1180 AVEN NEW YORI P/154 ROB	IUE OF THE AMERICAS <, NEW YORK 10036 4-61	5		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	1180 AVEN NEW YORI P/154 ROB	IUE OF THE AMERICAS <, NEW YORK 10036 4-61 ERT C. FABER	5		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alplight AG, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Giessenstrasse 10, CH-6460 Altdorf, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 8,636,727, having an issue date of January 28, 2014, for PORTABLE IRRADIATING ARRANGEMENT; and

WHEREAS, Amrita GmbH, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Dorfstrasse 31, CH-6454 Flüelen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent, the invention set forth therein (and any patent that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, and the aforesaid patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

ALPLIGHT AG

Date: 12, 10, 2017

By: <u>6460 Filtdor</u> Name: <u>Alois</u> Bissis Title: President of

RECORDED: 10/12/2017